Bid received without Bid fee will directly be disqualified from the said Bidding/Bid (Bid 

Fees is mandatory for all the bidders including MSME). A scanned copy of the “Bid Fee” and 

“EMD” shall be upload with online Technical Bid. 

11. The Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) of Rs.11,55,500/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) in form of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR)/ (as per GFR-157) from 

any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank drawn in favor of “CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 

OFFICER – Daman” and should be kept in a sealed separate cover super-scribing E.M.D. 

without mentioning amount.

[...]

vii) The bidder shall have at least one-year experience of supplying food items/sweets supported 

with copy of earlier supply order alongwith certificate of receiving agency with performance 

report that it was satisfied with the supply of that firm.  

viii) The Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) of Rs.11,55,500/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) in form of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) (as per GFR-157) 

https://dnhtenders.gov.in/

from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank drawn in favor of “CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

PROJECT OFFICER – Daman”. 

ix) Bid Fee of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) (Non- refundable) in form of